
Date: 3/27/2025

Originating Department: Public Works

Request made by: Matthew Baisley, Commissioner

Request Type: Bids and Acquisitions

Regarding: ONEIDA ELECTRICAL, BRN2224, Credit Allowance, Standby generator 
A4010 4020.290-000

Dear  County Executive Picente,

Oneida County Health Clinic Stand-By Generator work is complete at 300 West Dominick 
Street.  It is recommended that Credit Change Order 001 be approved for contract No. 
H2357299, for Oneida Electrical Contractors, Inc. (Utica, NY). 
  

Original Contract Amount: $423,688.00  
Proposed Change Order 001: -$25,000.00 Allowance Balance Credit
Proposed Contract Amount: $398,688.00  

If this change order meets with your approval, I ask that you please forward to the Board of 
Acquisition and Contract for its consideration.

 __________________________

ONEIDA COUNTY
800 Park Avenue ♦ Utica, New York 13501

Request for Action

Anthony J. Picente, Jr.
 County Executive

Gerald J. Fiorini
 Chairman, Board of Legislators



__________________________


